🔆 The Society of Systematic Innovation

Call for papers: International Journal Of Systematic Innovation

"**Systematic Innovation**" is a set of knowledge/tools/methods which can enable systematic development of innovative problem solving and/or opportunity identification. The International Journal of Systematic Innovation (IJOSI) is a new journal administered by the Society of systematic Innovation. IJOSI is a peer reviewed, Open Access online journal which publishes original research articles, reviews, and case studies in all areas of related to Systematic Innovation. Topics of interests include:

TRIZ-based Systematic Innovation

- Development of TRIZ tools either computer-based or non-computer based.
- Theoretical or experimental TRIZ researches.
- Theories, applications, techniques in TRIZ-based education/teaching.
- TRIZ-based problem solving or application cases.

Non-TRIZ Systematic Innovation

- Nature or bio-inspired Systematic innovations.
- Theories or applications in Lateral thinking/Vertical thinking / 6 thinking hats/ Neural Linguistic Programming that is related to Systematic Innovation.
- Axiomatic Design, VA/VE, 6 Sigma, QFD, Patent Management, etc., Tools that is used for or integrated with Systematic Innovation.
- Theories or applications of knowledge, tools, or techniques that can be used for or integrated with Systematic Innovation.
- Knowledge/Theories or applications of innovative product/process/system designs that can be extended systematically to other applications.
- Research/Development/Applications of theories, knowledge, tools, skills in systematic innovation.
- Theories and applications for education or training of systematic innovation.
- Other new tools, theories, and applications related to systematic innovation.

The features of the Journal include:

- Covering broad topics within the field of Systematic Innovation, including TRIZ(Theory of Inventive Problem Solving), Non-TRIZ human-originated systematic innovation, and nature-inspired systematic innovation.
- All published papers are expected to meet academic rigor in its theoretical analysis or practical exercises. All papers are expected to have significant contributions in theories or practices of systematic innovation.
- Fast response time is a goal for the Journal. The target average response time for author's submission is within 3 months of authors' submission.
- The Journal features double-blind review process with fair procedures. Each paper will be judged by 2 to 4 referees.

You are cordially invited to submit your full papers to IJOSI electronically through the journal website: <u>http://www.IJOSI.org</u>. The IJSI strives to maintain an efficient electronic submission, review and publication process. The emphasis will be on publishing quality articles rapidly and freely available to researchers worldwide. Hard copy journal may follow electronic publication in a few months. Quarterly publication is expected.

We would also appreciate it if you could help forward this Call for Papers to those who might be interested. We apologize if you received multiple copies of this announcement.

Editor in Chief Professor D. Daniel Sheu, National Tsing Hua University, Taiwan 2009.03.25